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U-19 Championship
2024/25 25th round, Match #195

Friday, 18.04.2025, 16:00, , Kyiv. 23°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

2 : 1

«Kolos» Kovalivka

36 Bahlai Rostyslav
2 Reshetnikov Mikhail
3 Bashmarin Oleksandr
4 Arroyo
5 Oharkov Mykola (C)
6 Davydenko Danylo
7 Drozd Anton
8 Smetana Denys
9 Lomaha Oleksandr
10 Tsukanov Viktor
11 Tiutiunov Vladyslav

Substitutes
1 Kravets Vladyslav
13 Sheleketa Mykyta
14 Dankovskyi Yehor
15 Mylokost Yaroslav
16 Kaliuzhnyi Nikita
17 Halonskyi Valentyn
18 Honchar Maksym
19 Zubrii Artem
20 Petruk Denys
21 Sereda Oleksandr
22 Balakai Oleksandr
23 Zheliba Yan

Coach
Bielik Oleksii

31 Korobchenko Artem
17 Boiko Andrii
5 Pryimak Hlieb
3 Danyliuk Maksym
19 Komarenyts Artur
6 Andriushchenko Daniil (C)
10 Bezruchuk Oleksii
8 Zehriuk Nikita
15 Merva Vadym
21 Kuzyk Roman
9 Tryhub Viktor

Substitutes
25 Bytsenko Bohdan
18 Kudelia Nazar
12 Kokora I.
4 Lukashevych Maksym
13 Sukhonos Dmytro
2 Kovalchuk Volodymyr
16 Potiienko Ivan
23 Dromov Artem
7 Sharai Denys
77 Zakharkiv Zakharii
14 Kalinkin Maksym
11 Husol Artem

Coach
Havrysh Vitalii

Referee:
Ternovyi Kyrylo
Assistant 1:
Konnov Stanislav
Assistant 2:
Shekel Dmytro
4th Official:
Lukash Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Kovalenko Hennadii
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U-19 Championship, 2024/25, 25th round, Match #195
Friday, 18.04.2025, 16:00, , Kyiv. 23°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 2 : 1 «Kolos» Kovalivka
5 Oharkov Mykola 11'

4 Arroyo 22'

23' 8 Zehriuk Nikita

33' 10 Bezruchuk Oleksii

37' 5 Pryimak Hlieb
2 Reshetnikov Mikhail

23 Zheliba Yan 46'

4 Arroyo
17 Halonskyi Valentyn 46'

11 Tiutiunov Vladyslav
19 Zubrii Artem 64'

10 Tsukanov Viktor 66'

68' 19 Komarenyts Artur

71' 8 Zehriuk Nikita
13 Sukhonos Dmytro

71' 15 Merva Vadym
11 Husol Artem

71' 9 Tryhub Viktor
77 Zakharkiv Zakharii

82' 13 Sukhonos Dmytro

83' 10 Bezruchuk Oleksii
14 Kalinkin Maksym

8 Smetana Denys
22 Balakai Oleksandr 87'

9 Lomaha Oleksandr
14 Dankovskyi Yehor 87'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


